R.WAN Rowan County Purchasing Department
130 West Innes Street, Salisbury, NC 28144-4326
. wWww.rowancountync.gov

Telephone 704-216-8100
NORTH CAROLINA Fax 704-216-8110
Be an original.

Aaron Church, County Manager
To: Anna Bumgarner, Finance Director

From: Kevin L Auten
Kevin Auten, Sheriff
Date: 48/03/2022

Subject: Change Order Contract# 22030 WellPath

Department Comment:
Please include below a description of services provided and fiscal year not to exceed amount.

This action is needed to show the increased costs of inmate medical services provided by WellPath.

Finance Comment:

Not to exceed $1,071,707.52

Acknowledgment from Department Director

Sevwr L ez

Kevin L Auten (Aug 3, 2022 08:36 EDT)




Do

* wellpath

‘ -~J'u|y~1s j02 |

o Captam |Gregory M HaLnold Jail Administrator |
. “Rowan County Sheriff's Office

o232 North Main Street

e ,Sallsbur\h North Carolina 28144

. Greetlngs Captam Hannold

,Annual Compensatron lncrease e :
_As stated in Article 9.0.1, upon each renewal the partles shall negotiate an increase to the annual

: Stan Wofford

‘To hope and healrng

Re: Annual Renewal for the Inmate Health Care Servrces Agreement 2022 - 2023

. || - - :
Wellpath is- proud to partner with Rowan County and we are excrted to move into another year of

- dellvering qualrty healthcare to your mmates .

compensation in. accordance with the: Consumer Price Index for all Urban Consumers, us 'Clty Average
for Medrcal Care Services, not less than 3. 0% and not-to-exceed 5. 0% This mdex is 4.0% for May 2022.

Therefore, applrcatlon of the 4.0% i mcrease revises thé annual compensatlon amount for professional

health cdre: services rendered at the Rowan. County Detentron Center facrlltles from $1,030,448.00 to

- $1 071 IT&ﬂ .52, or $89, 308.96 monthly, begmmng July 1, 2022 through June 30 2023 The per drem will

$0 69 to $0 72

74 %Increaseon ContractAmount eI - - 7. $3,434.96° B
Total Compensatlon for 7/1/2022 6/30/2023 i Sl 071 707 52 $89 308.96
NP |

If the County agrees to the terms as presented please sign the following page and email a scanned copy

‘to Andre% Knox;, Retention Specialist, at akknox@wellpath us. Upon receipt of the srgneci proposal; our
. Legal Department will draft a formal contract amendment and route to the. appropriate County.

mdrvrdu:arls for srgnature All other terms of the current Agreement |nc|udmg any changes detalled
above, shall remain in full force and effect through the end of the contract perrod

-We greatly appreciate our partnershrp and look forward to another successful year working together

Please fe el free to contact Christopher Mosley, Regional Director of Operations for Rowan County, at
404-595 7921-with any addltronal questlons or concerns you may have.

Sincerely, .. -

Senlor Vlce Presrdent
. 1 ) : Wellpath® -

Na hville, TN 37211
2 wwwwellpathwecom

f4<~~=-<~~<~f~f~%:f&;~~-~~r~z~“?aescf“'

. Per Sectron 9. 0 of our Agreement, the initial term of our contract ended June 30 2022 and autbrnatically
- renewed‘for an addltlonal one-year perlod begmmng July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023.

©

i o 3340 P |meter Hill Drive 1.
- ) R N l



L

2% wellpath

To hope and healung

Cc: . Chrlstopher Mosely, Reglonal Director of Operatlons
Adolfo Cisnero,l Senior Dlrector, Contract Retention

- Authorized RowanCoonty Representative

Aaron CiHurch

 PrintName -

Th|s mstmment has been preaudlted in the -
manner. reqwred by-the Local Government:
Budget and Fiscal Control Act.

08/03/2p22°

- ‘The underslgned is authorized by the Rowan County to accept the above terms

108/03/2022:

Date Slgned

County Manager =

Tltle o

-

Wellpath® =a |
3340 Perimeter Hill Drive =
Nahvile, TN 37211 " 1N
lwwwwenpamreoom



Workflow Acknowledgment

Purchasing Director W Anna Bumgarner

E-signed 2022-08-03 12:49PM EDT

anna.bumgarner@rowancountync.gov
BOC Approval: 8-1-2022 Consent Agenda ltem J. Rowan County, NC Information

Systems

Insurance: requested updated copy of COI

Comment: per contract vendor requested 4% increase

clo: ?_5% S

Randy Cress

E-signed 2022-08-03 08:50AM EDT
CIO Comment: randy.cress@rowancountync.gov
Rowan County, NC Information
Systems, Assistant County Manager /

County Attorney: %/

Jay feesfAug 3,2022 09:49 EDT)

Jay Dees
E-signed 2022-08-03 09:49AM EDT

Legal Comment: jay.dees@rowancountync.gov



